meridian

To: MeridianComplete Providers

From: Meridian

State: Illinois

Line of Business: MeridianComplete (Medicare-Medicaid Plan)
Date: January 2021

Re: Prior Authorization Updates

Dear Provider,
This notification includes information regarding future updates to prior authorization (PA)
requirements from MeridianComplete (Meridian). This listing includes only those

procedures/services that have recently been added to the prior authorization requirement.

The following PA updates are effective January 1, 2021:

E0191, E0193, E0194, E0196, E0197, E0198, E0199,

Specialty/Service Change/Update Line of
Business
Administrative, Added PA Required: A9513, A9999 MMP
Miscellaneous, and
Investigational
Ambulance and Added PA Required: A0424 MMP
Other Transport
Services and Supplies
Auditory Added PA Required: 69300 MMP
Cardiovascular Added PA Required: 33952, 33953, 33954, 33955, MMP
33956, 33957, 33958, 33959, 36468
Category Il Codes Added PA Required: 0100T, 0101T, 0102T, 0106T, MMP
0107T, 0108T, 0109T, 0110T, 0184T, 0188T, 0189T,
0190T, 0198T, 0206T, 0210T, 0249T, 0254T, 0269T,
0399T, 0403T, 0404T, 0406T, 0407T, 0425T, 0426T,
0428T, 0512T, 0513T
Digestive Added PA Required: 43881, 43882, 44132, 44133, MMP
44135, 44136, 44139
Drugs Administered | Added PA Required: J0567, J0584, J0599, J1301, J1628, | MMP
Other than Oral 11746, J2797, J3245, 13316, J3397, 13398, J3591, 17177,
Method 17203, 17318, )7329, J9057, 19173, 19229
Durable Medical Added PA Required: E0147, E0170, E0181, EQ182, MMP
Equipment E0184, E0185, E0186, EQ187, E0188, E0189, E0190,
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E0202, E0217, E0221, E0236, E0271, E0272, E0277,
E0280, EO305, E0310, E0328, E0329, E0350, E0370,
E0435, E0440, E0445, E0455, E0457, EO459, E0486,
EO555, EO604, E0616, EO676, EO700, EO770, E1220,
E1229, E1239, E1600, E1610, E1615, E2291, E2292,
E2293, E2294, E2300, E2301, E2331, E2358, E2599,
E2609, E2610, E2617

Enteral and Added PA Required: B4100, B4103, B4104, B4105, MMP
Parenteral Therapy B4149, B4150, B4152, B4153, B4154, B4155, B4157,
B4158, B4159, B4160, B4161, B4162, B4185
Eye and Ocular Added PA Required: 67715, 67938 MMP
Adnexa
Integumentary Added PA Required: 15824, 15825, 15826, 15828, MMP
15829, 15840, 15841, 15842, 15845, 17106, 17340,
17380
J Code Added PA Required: 18565, J8650, J9215, 19216 MMP
Chemotherapy Drugs
J Code Drugs Added PA Required: J0135, J0180, J0221, J0364, J0570, | MMP
J0572, 0573, J0574, J0575, 10604, J0630, 11324, 11443,
J1562, J1575, 11640, 11645, 11675, 11744, 11817, 12182,
12212, )2315, 12440, 12786, 12840, 12940, J3095, 13110,
17188, 17189, 17191, 17196, 17199, 17201, 17202, 17207,
17208, 17311, 17313, 17322, 17328, 17518, 17686, 19036,
J9356, 05111, 5114, Q5115, 09991, Q9992
Male Genital Added PA Required: 54060 MMP
Maternity Care and Added PA Required: 59135, 59525 MMP
Delivery
Medical and Surgical | Added PA Required: A4220, A4459, A4602, A5102, MMP
Supplies A7048
Medicine Added PA Required: 90620, 92971, 93895, 95803, MMP
95980, 95981, 95982, 96040, 96101, 96102, 96103,
96111, 96118, 96120, 96127, 96371, 96425, 98925,
98926, 98927, 98928, 98929, 99184, 99188, 99379,
99380, 99490, 99600
Musculoskeletal Added PA Required: 20939, 21076, 21079, 21080, MMP
21081, 21082, 21083, 21085, 22010, 22015, 25449,
26530, 26531, 26535, 26536, 27215, 27538, 27540
Nervous Added PA Required: 62284, 62294, 62355, 62370, MMP

64400, 64402, 64408, 64410, 64413, 64415, 64416,
64417, 64418, 64420, 64421, 64430, 64445, 64446,
64447, 64448, 64449, 64450, 64461, 64462, 64463,
64505, 64517, 64620, 64630, 64632, 64640, 64650,
64653, 64680, 64681




Orthotic Procedures
and Services

Added PA Required: L0999, L1270, L1499, L2861,
L2999, L3030, L3230, L3999, L4205

MMP

Outpatient PPS

Added PA Required: C1813, C1822, C2622, C2624,
C9035, C9036, C9037, C9038, C9447

MMP

Pathology and
Laboratory Services

Added PA Required: 80184, 80343, 80344, 80357,
80366, 80367, 80368, 80369, 80370, 80372, 80373,
80375, 80377, 81161, 81211, 81213, 81214, 81370,
81371, 81372, 81373, 81374, 81375, 81376, 81377,
81378, 81379, 81380, 81381, 81382, 81383, 81479,
81506, 81599, 83992, 86812, 86813, 86816, 86817,
86821, 86825, 86826, 86828, 86829, 86830, 86831,
86832, 86833, 86834, 86835, 87483, 89250, 89251,
89253, 89254, 89255, 89257, 89258, 89259, 89260,
89261, 89264, 89268, 89272, 89280, 89281, 89290,
89291, 89335, 89337, 89342, 89343, 89344, 89346,
89352, 89353, 89354, 89356, 89398

MMP

Procedures/
Professional Services

Added PA Required: G0166, G0176, GO177, G0410,
G0411, G0O480, G0481, G0482, G0483, GO659, G2000,
G9978, G9979, G9980, G9981, G9982, G9983, G9984,
G9985, G9986

MMP

Proprietary
Laboratory Analyses

Added PA Required: 0026U, 0027U, 0029U, 0030U,

0031U, 0032U, 0033U, 0034U, 0036U, 0040U, 0069U,
0070U, 0071V, 0072U, 0073U, 0074U, 0075U, 0076U,
0078U, 0080U, 0082U, 0084U, 0090U, 0093U, 0102U

MMP

Prosthetics

Added PA Required: L5999, L7499, L8499, L8629

MMP

Respiratory

Added PA Required: 30120, 31611

MMP

Temporary Codes

Added PA Required: Q0092, Q0138, Q0515, Q2026,
Q2028, Q2041, Q2042, Q4074, Q4114, Q4130, Q5102,
Q5107, Q5109, S0012, S0014, S0017, S0020, S0021,
S0023, S0028, S0030, S0032, S0034, S0039, S0040,
S0073, S0074, S0077, S0078, S0080, S0081, SO08S,
S0090, S0091, S0092, S0093, S0104, S0106, S0108,
S0109, S0117, S0119, S0122, S0126, S0128, S0132,
S0136, S0137, S0138, S0139, S0140, S0142, S0145,
S0148, S0155, S0156, S0157, S0160, S0164, S0166,
S0169, S0170, S0171, S0172, S0174, S0175, SO176,
S0177, 50178, S0179, S0182, S0183, S0187, S0189,
S0190, S0191, S0194, S0197, S9328, S9338, S9381,
S9470

MMP

Urinary

Added PA Required: 51925

MMP

Vision Services

Added PA Required: V2629

MMP

If you have any questions or would like additional information, please contact your local

Provider Network Management Representative or the Provider Services department at 1-855-

580-1689. We appreciate your partnership and service to our members.




Thank you,

Meridian



